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Porter No. 1 Well Record (47). 00S- 7O SO

Sherman District, 1.5 miles east from Racine . OQ., on the north
<ide ¢f Coal River, at mouth of Tony Creek; authority Coal River OQil
and Gas Company; elevation, 672" 1.

Thickness Total
Feet. Feet.

L a7 A 20 20
GUAVEl o oeteeieiianmm e 10 30
FAIIE  oeeeeeam s 7 37
GANA o veeee e 28 65
SIATC v o eemecmma e e 5 140
SANA ovoeee e e 20 160
Slate and shells. ... 140 300
SANA o e eiiee e 80 380
SIALE o oo 44 420
SANA oo eeeeie e cmam e 128 548
SIALE oeiiee et 2 550
SANA v ooereeae e 250 800
QIATE  eeeeiiia e 20 820
AT T R 25 845
LT Y1 E A 100 945
BROEK © v o eee e eiemma e 8 953
LTI e e 162 1115
GIATE  wvveeee e e 13 1128
JUET T R R 7 1135
Lime, Big Lime. . ..o 232 1367
Sand, Big Injun. ... 60 1427
Shells and slate. ... 340 1817
SHATE weeeieeeeean e 14 1831
Sand, Berea.......coveeaerrrrnas s 6 1837
Slate 10 DOUOMI . o eeen e i) 1902

Casing, 8137 380'; 614", 1135; water at 65" and 630"; show of
oas in Big Lime at 11927, 1288’, and in Berea at 1824’; well good for
about 200,000 cu. fr. daily. -



